
2014 CMA Summer Leadership Conference Attendee List 
 

 

Ann Arnott 

EVP/CEO 

PTDA 

203 W Monroe St 

Ste 1410 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel: 3125162100 

Email: aarnott@ptda.org 

 

Robert Asdal 

Executive Director 

Hydraulic Institute, Inc. 

6 Campus Drive 

1st Floor, North 

Parsippany, NJ 7054 

Tel: 973-267-9700 

Email: rasdal@pumps.org 

 

Nat Bartholomew 

Principal 

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 

4250 North Fairfax Drive 

Suite 1020 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Tel: 703-825-2168 

Email: nat.bartholomew@claconnect.com 

 

Brad Bergey 

Executive Director 

National Association of Printing Ink 

Manufacturers 

420 E Waterside Drive 

Suite 2212 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Tel: 7733721458 

Email: bbergey@napim.org 

 

Leslie Beyer 

President 

Petroleum Equipment Suppliers Association 

1240 Blalock Rd. 

Suite 110 

Houston, TX TX 

Tel: 7139320497 

Email: lbeyer@pesa.org 

 

Carl Blackwell 

Chief Marketing Officer 

National Marine Manufacturers Association 

231 S. LaSalle 

Suite 2050 

Chicago, IL 60604 

Tel: 312-946-6277 

Email: cblackwell@nmma.org 

 

Jason Blake 

Senior Vice President & CFO 

AED 

600 W 22nd Street 

Suite 200 

Oak Brook, IL 60523 

Tel: 847-460-8465 

Email: jblake@aednet.org 

 

Jared Blum 

President 

PIMA 

7315 wisconsin avenue 

Bethesda, MD 20814 

Tel: 3016540017 

Email: joblum@pima.org 

 

  



Heidi Brock 

President & CEO 

The Aluminum Association 

1525 Wilson Blvd 

Suite 600 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Tel: 703-358-2980 

Email: hbrock@aluminum.org 

 

Penelope Brown 

MTAdvocacy Manager 

The Association For Manufacturing 

Technology 

7901 Westpark Dr. 

McLean, VA 22102 

Tel: 7036775901 

Email: pbrown@amtonline.org 

 

Kerwin Brown 

President & CEO 

BEMA 

10740 Nall Avenue 

Suite 230 

Overland Park, KS 66211 

Tel: 913-338-1300 

Email: kbrown@bema.org 

 

Rick Church 

Head Coach 

CM Services, Inc. 

733 10th St. NW 

Glen Ellyn, IL 20001 

Tel: 202-637-3067 

Email: rickc@cmservices.com 

 

Jeff Church 

Managing Director 

Plastic Pipe and Fittings Association 

800 Roosevelt Rd C-312 

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

Tel: 6308586540 

Email: jeffc@cmservices.com 

 

Matt Croson 

President 

Adhesive and Sealant Council 

7101 Wisconsin Avenue 

Suite 990 

Bethesda, MD Maryland 

Tel: 301-986-9700 

Email: matt.croson@ascouncil.org 

 

James Dale 

Vice President 

Metal Powder Industries Federation 

105 College Road East 

Princeton, NJ 8540 

Tel: 609-452-7700 

Email: jdale@mpif.org 

 

Thomas Dammrich 

President 

National Marine Manufacturers Association 

231 S. LaSalle 

Suite 2050 

Chicago, IL 60604 

Tel: 312-946-6200 

Email: tdammrich@nmma.org 

 

Marti DeGraaf 

Executive Vice President 

Energy Equipment and Infrastructure 

Alliance 

601 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

Suite 900 

Washington, DC,  20004 

Tel: 312 806 0664 

Email: mdegraaf@eeia.org 

 

Richard Doyle 

President and CEO 

Vinyl Institute 

1737 King Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Tel: 5719703372 

Email: ddoyle@vinylinfo.org 

 



Don Erickson 

CEO 

Security Industry Association 

8405 Colesville Road 

Suite 500 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Tel: 301-804-4747 

Email: derickson@securityindustry.org 

 

John Farner 

Government and Public Affairs Director 

Irrigation Association 

6540 Arlington Boulevard 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

Tel: 703-536-7080 

Email: johnfarner@irrigation.org 

 

Andrew Flando 

Vice President Publishing & Expositions 

Precision Metalforming Association 

6363 Oak Tree Blvd 

Independence, OH OH 

Tel: 2169018800 

Email: aflando@pma.org 

 

Bill Franks 

Chief Analytics Officer 

Teradata 

11695 Johns Creek Pkwy 

Duluth, GA 30097 

Tel: 678-463-5166 

Email: Bill.Franks@Teradata.com 

 

William Gaskin 

President 

Precision Metalforming Association 

6363 Oak Tree Blvd 

Independence, OH OH 

Tel: 2169018800 

Email: wgaskin@pma.org 

 

Thomas Gibson 

President and CEO 

American Iron and Steel Institute 

25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

Tel: 202-452-7100 

Email: tgibson@steel.org 

 

Robert Glowinski 

President & CEO 

American Wood Council 

222 Catoctin Circle SE 

Suite 201 

Leesburg, VA 20175 

Tel: 2024632768 

Email: rglowinski@awc.org 

 

Stephen Gold 

President and CEO 

MAPI 

1600 WILSON BLVD STE 1100 

Suite 1100 

ARLINGTON, VA 22209-2594 

Tel: 7036475149 

Email: sgold@mapi.net 

 

Richard Gottwald 

President & CEO 

Association of Pool & Spa Professionals 

2111 Eisenhower Ave 

Suite 500 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Tel: 703-647-2546 

Email: rgottwald@apsp.org 

 

Andrew Goyer 

C.O.O. 

Chemical Coaters Assoc. Int'l 

PO Box 110578 

Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211 

Tel: 941-373-1830 

Email: andy@goyermgt.com 

 

  



Anne Goyer 

Executive Vice President 

Industrial Heating Equipment Association 

P.O. Box 110578 

Lakewood Ranch, FL FL  34211 

Tel: 941-373-1830 

Email: anne@goyermgt.com 

 

Allison Grealis 

Vice President Membership & Association 

Services 

Precision Metalforming Association 

6363 Oak Tree Blvd 

Independence, OH OH 

Tel: 2169018800 

Email: agrealis@pma.org 

 

Beau Greenwood 

Executive Vice President of Government 

Relations and Public Affairs 

CropLife America 

1156 15th Street NW 

Suite 400 

Washington, DC,  20005 

Tel: 2028723868 

Email: bgreenwood@croplifeamerica.org 

 

Eric Greitens 

Speaker 

Leading Authorities 

733 10th St. NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

Tel: 202-637-3067 

Email: shani@lauthorities.com 

 

William Hall 

Attorney 

Venable LLP 

575 Seventh Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

Tel: 202/344-4631 

Email: WNHall@venable.com 

 

Deborah Hamlin 

CEO 

Irrigation Association 

6540 Arlington Boulevard 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

Tel: 703-536-7080 

Email: deborahhamlin@irrigation.org 

 

Roy Hardy 

President 

Forging Industry Association 

1111 Superior Ave 

Suite 615 

Cleveland, OH 44114 

Tel: 216-781-6260 

Email: roy@forging.org 

 

Donna Harman 

President & CEO 

American Forest & Paper Association 

1101 K Street, NW, Suite 700 

Washington, DC 200054210 

Tel: 2024635151 

Email: donna_harman@afandpa.org 

 

Rob Harris 

Managing Director 

Industrial Fasteners Institute (IFI) 

6363 Oak Tree Blvd 

Independence, OH 44131 

Tel: 216-241-1482 

Email: rharris@indfast.org 

 

Robert Henderson 

Executive Vice President 

Associated Equipment Distributors 

600 W. 22nd Street 

Oak Brook, IL 60523 

Tel: 630 574 0650 

Email: rhenderson@aednet.org 

 

  



Bill Herz 

Executive Director 

National Lime Association 

200 North Glebe Road 

Suite 800 

Arlington, VA 22203 

Tel: 703-732-7225 

Email: wcherz@lime.org 

 

Barbara Higgens 

CEO 

PMI 

1921 Rohlwing Road 

Unit G 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

Tel: 847-481-5500 

Email: bhiggens@pmihome.org 

 

Bill Hudson 

COO 

IMN Solutions 

1110 N. Glebe Road 

Suite 580 

Arlington, VA 22201 

Tel: 202-492-6452 

Email: bhudson@imnsolutions.com 

 

Chris Jahn 

President 

The Fertilizer Institute 

425 Third Street, SW 

Suite 950 

Washington, DC 20024 

Tel: 202-515-2711 

Email: cjahn@tfi.org 

 

Elizabeth Johnson 

Vice President 

The Moery Company 

105 Oronoco Street 

Suite 309 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Tel: 571-814-3673 

Email: Elizabeth@moerycompany.com 

Carter Keithley 

President & CEO 

Toy Industry Association 

1115 Broadway 

Suite 400 

New York, NY 10010 

Tel: 646-520-4841 

Email: ckeithley@toyassociation.org 

 

Karen Keller 

Director of the Office of Special Events and 

Protocol 

Smithsonian Institution 

1100 Independence Aven, SW 

P.O. Box 37012, MRC 713 

Washington, DC,  20013 

Tel: 202-633-2007 

Email: kellerk@si.edu 

 

Andrew Kireta, Sr. 

President & CEO 

Copper Development Association 

260 Madison Ave. 

Fl. 16 

New York, NY 10016 

Tel: 2122517213 

Email: andrew.kiretasr@copperalliance.us 

 

Brian Knapp 

President 

IMN Solutions 

1110 N. Glebe Road 

Ste. 580 

Arlington, VA 22201 

Tel: 7039080707 

Email: bknapp@imnsolutions.com 

 

Kimberly Korbel 

Executive Director 

American Wire Producers Association 

7011A Manchester Blvd #178 

Alexandria, VA 22310 

Tel: 703-299-4434 

Email: kkorbel@awpa.org 



Jon Kurrle 

Executive Vice President - Advocacy 

SPI:  The Plastics Industry Trade 

Association 

1667 K St., NW 

Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 22201 

Tel: 202-974-5240 

Email: jkurrle@plasticsindustry.org 

 

Pete Lance 

Executive Director 

Gasket Fabricators Association 

994 Old Eagle School Road 

Suite 1019 

Wayne, PA 19087 

Tel: 610-971-4850 

Email: pete@mmco1.com 

 

Amber Landis 

Director, Public Policy 

Association for Corporate Growth 

733 10th St. NW 

Suite 700 

Chicago, IL 20010 

Tel: 202-637-3067 

Email: alandis@acg.org 

 

Brock Landry 

Partner 

Venable LLP 

575 7th Street, NW 

Washington, DC,  20004 

Tel: 202-344-4877 

Email: brlandry@venable.com 

 

Eric Lanke 

CEO 

National Fluid Power Association 

6737 West Washington Street 

Suite 2350 

Milwaukee, WI 53214 

Tel: 4147783351 

Email: elanke@nfpa.com 

Helena Lehman 

Senior Vice President 

Leading Authorities, Inc. 

1990 M Street NW 

Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel: 2027217676 

Email: helena@lauthorities.com 

 

James Loizou 

Managing Director, LAI Video 

Leading Authorities 

1990 M St NW Ste 800 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel: 2027217672 

Email: jamesl@lauthorities.com 

 

Rick Long 

General Manager 

Petroleum Equipment Institute 

P.O. Box 2380 

Tulsa, OK 74101 

Tel: 9182363970 

Email: rlong@pei.org 

 

Scott Lynch 

President & CEO 

American Boiler Manufacturers Association 

8221 Old Courthouse Road 

Suite 202 

Vienna, VA VA 

Tel: 703-356-7172 

Email: scott@abma.com 

 

Toby Mack 

President & CEO 

Energy Equipment and Infrastructure 

Alliance 

601 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

Suite 900 

Washington, DC 20004 

Tel: 202 870 7715 

Email: tmack@eeia.org 

 



Cam Mackey 

"Vice President, Membership & Marketing" 

MAPI 

1600 Wilson Blvd 

Ste 1100 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Tel: 703-647-5137 

Email: cmackey@mapi.net 

 

Robb MacKie 

President & CEO 

American Bakers Association 

1300 I Street, NW 

Suite 700 West 

Washington, DC 20005 

Tel: 2027890300 

Email: rmackie@americanbakers.org 

 

Jim Mallory 

Executive Director 

Non-Ferrous Founders' Society 

1480 Renaissance Drive 

Suite 310 

Park Ridge, IL 60068 

Tel: 847-299-0950 

Email: jlm@nffs.org 

 

Billy McGee 

Senior Sales - Mobile 

CrowdCompass by Cvent, Inc. 

2505 SE 11th Ave Suite 300 

Portland, OR 97202 

Tel: 571.830.2254 

Email: bmcgee@crowdcompass.com 

 

Charles McGrath 

Executive Director 

Interlocking Concrete Pavement Institute 

14801 Murdock Street 

Suite 230 

Chantilly, VA 20151 

Tel: 703-657-6900 

Email: cmcgrath@icpi.org 

 

Samantha Metcalf 

Principal 

CliftonLarsonAllen 

220 South 6th Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55426 

Tel: 612-376-4821 

Email: samantha.metcalf@claconnect.com 

 

John Mitchell 

President & CEO 

IPC 

3000 Lakeside Drive, 309S 

Bannockburn, IL 60015 

Tel: 847-597-2811 

Email: JohnMitchell@ipc.org 

 

Tom Morrison 

CEO 

Metal Treating Institute 

8825 Perimeter Park Blvd. #501 

Jacksonville, FL 32216 

Tel: 904-249-0448 

Email: tom@heattreat.net 

 

Kraig Naasz 

President & CEO 

American Frozen Food Institute 

2000 Corporate Ridge 

Suite 1000 

McLean, VA 22102 

Tel: 703-821-0770 

Email: knaasz@affi.com 

 

Ralph Nappi 

President 

NPES 

1899 

Reston, VA 2 

Tel: 7 

Email: rnappi@npes.org 

  



Paul O'Day 

President 

American Fiber Manufacturers Association 

1530 Wilson Blvd 

Suite 690 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Tel: 703-875-0432 

Email: oday@afma.org 

 

Kate Offringa 

Executive Director 

Vinyl Building Council 

1737 King Street 

Suite 390 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Tel: (703) 314-8453 

Email: koffringa@vinylinfo.org 

 

Efrain Perez Jr 

Director - Corporate Relations 

The World Vision Storehouse 

2 Fernery Ln. 

Safety Harbor, FL 34695 

Tel: 1-773-230-8179 

Email: eperez@worldvision.org 

 

Charles Quatt 

President 

Quatt Associates 

2233 Wisconsin Avenue 

Washington, DC 20007 

Tel: 2026014371 

Email: cquatt@quatt.com 

 

Roger Quick 

speaker 

Quick Leonard Kieffer 

733 10th St. NW 

Suite 700 

Chicago, IL 20001 

Tel: 2026373067 

Email: info@qlksearch.com 

 

Tony Radoszewski 

President 

Plastics Pipe Institute 

105 Decker Court 

Irving, TX 75062 

Tel: 469-499-1046 

Email: tonyr@plasticpipe.org 

 

Robert Risser 

President and CEO 

Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute 

933 N. Plum Grove Road 

Schaumburg, IL 60173 

Tel: 8475171200 

Email: brisser@crsi.org 

 

Ernest Rosenberg 

President & CEO 

American Cleaning Institute 

1331 L Street NW 

Suite 650 

Washington, DC 20005 

Tel: 202-662-2505 

Email: erosenberg@cleaninginstitute.org 

 

William Sandler 

President 

Valve Manufacturers Association 

1050 17th Street NW-Suite 280 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel: 202-331-8105 

Email: wsandler@vma.org 

 

Jemilah Senter 

Director of Marketing and Communications 

Association Forum of Chicagoland 

10 S. Riverside Plaza 

Suite 800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel: 3129247030 

Email: senter@associationforum.org 

 

  



Jeff Sims 

President 

Truck Trailer Manufacturers Association 

7001 Heritage Village Plaza 

Suite 220 

Gainesville, VA 20155 

Tel: 703-549-3010 

Email: jeff@ttmanet.org 

 

Lawrence Sloan 

President & CEO 

SOCMA 

"1850 M Street, N.W." 

Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel: 202-721-4151 

Email: sloanl@socma.com 

 

Beth Solomon 

President & CEO 

National Association of Development 

Companies 

1100 H St. NW, Suite 1030 

Washington, DC 20005 

Tel: 2022768001 

Email: bsolomon@nadco.org 

 

Joe Stella 

VP, Business Development 

GLC 

900 Skokie Blvd. 

Suite 200 

Northbrook, IL 60062 

Tel: 847-205-3127 

Email: jstella@glcdelivers.com 

 

Jodi Stuhrberg 

Association Manager 

PMI 

1921 Rohlwing Road 

Unit G 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

Tel: 847-481-5500 

Email: jstuhrberg@pmihome.org 

Joseph Thompson 

Executive Vice President 

NAHAD 

105 Eastern Ave. 

Suite 104 

Annapolis, MD 21403 

Tel: 4102631014 

Email: jthompson@nahad.org 

 

Kristin Thompson 

Director of Communications & Conferences 

NAHAD 

105 Eastern Ave. 

Suite 104 

Annapolis, MD 21403 

Tel: 4102631014 

Email: kthompson@nahad.org 

 

Daniel Twarog 

President & CEO 

North American Die Casting Association 

3250 N Arlington Rd - Suite 101 

Suite 101 

Arlington Heights, IL 60004 

Tel: 847-808-3162 

Email: twarog@diecasting.org 

 

Austin Verity 

Managing Director Investments 

Oppenheimer & Co. 

2000 K St. NW 

8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20006 

Tel: 703-506-7401 

Email: austin.verity@opco.com 

 

Jay Vroom 

President & CEO 

CropLife America 

1156 15th Street, NW 

Suite 400 

Washington, DC DC 

Tel: 2028723849 

Email: vroom@croplifeamerica.org 



M. Robert Weidner III 

President and CEO 

Metals Service Center Institute 

4201 Euclid Avenue 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

Tel: 847485-3002 

Email: bweidner@msci.org 

 

John Weritz 

VP Standards & Technology 

Aluminum Association 

1525 Wilson Blvd 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Tel: 7033582989 

Email: jweritz@aluminum.org 

 

Robin Wiener 

President 

Institute of Scrap Recycling Industries 

"1615 L Street, NW" 

Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel: 202-662-8512 

Email: RobinWiener@isri.org 

 

Doug Woods 

President 

The Association For Manufacturing 

Technology 

7901 Westpark Dr 

McLean, VA 22102 

Tel: 7038275202 

Email: dwoods@AMTonline.org 

 

Edward Youdell 

President & CEO 

Fabricators & Manufacturers Association, 

Int'l 

833 Featherstone Road 

Rockford, IL 61107-6301 

Tel: 8153811317 

Email: ed@fmanet.org 

 

Stephen Yurek 

President & CEO 

AHRI 

2111 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 500 

Suite 500 

Arlington, VA 22201 

Tel: 703-600-0314 

Email: syurek@ahrinet.org 

 

 


